
City of Oakland

Legislation Text

Office of the City Clerk
Oakland City Hall,

1 Frank H. Ogawa Plaza,
Room 201

Oakland, California 94612

Subject: One Year Extension of City Lobbyist Contracts
From: Office Of The Mayor
Recommendation: Adopt A Resolution Amending City Council Resolution No. 86906 C.M.S. To
Authorize A One-Year Contract Extension With Townsend Public Affairs To Serve As The City Of Oakland
State Lobbyist From October 1, 2020 To September 30, 2021 For A Total Amount Not To Exceed $150,000,
For A Total Contract Amount Of $600,000 (For A Total Of Four Years); And, To Serve As The City Of
Oakland Federal Lobbyist From October 1, 2020 To September 30, 2021 For An Amount Not Exceed $72,000,
For A Total Contract Amount Of $288,000 (For A Total Of Four Years); And Waiving The Advertising And
Request For Proposal/Qualifications Requirement Associated With Said Contracts

File #: 20-0392, Version: 1

City of Oakland Printed on 1/7/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

